

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

September 12, 2023 at 6:00 PM

City Hall

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. AUGUST 8, 2023 CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- 2. POLICE DEPARTMENT
- 3. FIRE DEPARTMENT
- 4. BUILDING OFFICIAL
- 5. PUBLIC WORKS
- 6. SPECIAL COMMITTEES
- 7. CITY CLERK/TREASURER
- 8. CITY ATTORNEY
- 9. MAYOR

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

10. DISCUSSION OF 2020, 2021, & 2022 LEGISLATIVE AUDIT REPORT

NEW BUSINESS

- 11. RESOLUTION 2023-08: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RATE OF PROPERTY TAX FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSON, ARKANSAS FOR THE YEAR 2023 TO BE COLLECTED IN 2024.
- 12. RESOLUTION 2023-09: A RESOLUTION TO WAIVE COMPETITIVE BIDDING AND AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH DIAMOND C

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR THE ASHFORD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN THE CITY OF JOHNSON, ARKANSAS.

- 13. ORDINANCE 2023-03: AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL ("ICC") 2021 TECHNICAL CODES, 2018 ARKANSAS PLUMBING CODE, 2018 ARKANSAS FUEL GAS CODE, AND THE 2021 ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE CONSISTING OF VOL. I FIRE, VOL. II BUILDING, AND VOL. III RESIDENTIAL, OR MOST CURRENT EDITIONS BY REFERENCE FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSON; REPEALING CODE PROVISIONS IN CONFLICT THEREWITH AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 14. ORDINANCE 2023-04: AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE A 10-FOOT UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT LOCATED AT 5348 CORDELL DRIVE IN THE CITY OF JOHNSON, ARKANSAS.

PUBLIC COMMENT

MOTION TO PAY BILLS

MOTION TO ADJOURN